Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment – Safety –
Part 1: General requirements
Report Number. .............................. : T223-0493/15
Date of issue ................................... : 2016-02-05
Total number of pages ....................  240 pages

The test results presented in this report relate only to the object tested.
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of the Issuing CB Testing
Laboratory. The authenticity of this Test Report and its contents can be verified by contacting the NCB,
responsible for this Test Report.
 Page 2 of 240 Report No. T223-0493/15
TRF No. IEC60950_1F
Test item description ....................... : AC DC Power Supply series for building in
Trade Mark ........................................ : TDK-Lambda
Manufacturer ..................................... : TDK-Lambda UK Ltd
Kingsley Avenue, Ilfracombe, Devon, EX34 8ES, UK
Model/Type reference....................... : ZPSA100-x; where “x” stands for the output voltage 5 Vdc to 48
Vdc
Ratings .............................................. : Input:   100-240 Vac; 1,5 A; 50-60 Hz
Output: ZPSA100-5: 5 Vdc; 20 A
  ZPSA100-9: 9 Vdc; 11,2 A
  ZPSA100-12: 12 Vdc; 8,4 A
  ZPSA100-15: 15 Vdc; 6,7 A
  ZPSA100-18: 18 Vdc; 5,6 A
  ZPSA100-24: 24 Vdc; 4,2 A
  ZPSA100-48: 48 Vdc; 2,1 A
-~ Page 3 of 240 Report No. T223-0493/15
Testing procedure and testing location:
[g] CB Testing Laboratory: SIQ Ljubljana
Testing Laboratory is accredited by Slovenian Accreditation, Reg . No.: